PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dai-Wei Gong	04/07/2009
John C. McLenithan	04/07/2009
Alan R. Shuldiner	04/07/2009
Rong-Ze Yang	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Maryland, Baltimore	
Street Address:	520 W. Lombard Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)326-0778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-326-0317

Email: wpickrell@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70089.0018USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Pickrell

Total Attachments: 6

source=0018USWOassmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0331 DP \$40 00 124431

source=0018USWOassmt#page2.tif source=0018USWOassmt#page3.tif source=0018USWOassmt#page4.tif source=0018USWOassmt#page5.tif source=0018USWOassmt#page6.tif



In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dai-Wei Gong, John C. McLenithan, Alan R. Shuldiner, and Rong-Ze Yang ("Assignor") hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("Assignee"), his/her entire right, title, and interest in the invention "Use of Omentin 1 and Omentin 2 in the Diagnosis and Treatment of Disease"

¥ .			
check	applica	ible s	pace(s)

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on September 29, 2006 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/848,520) and on March 26, 2009 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional application serial number 12/443,146) and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 29, 2007 (also known as international patent application number PCT/US07/80025) and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"), to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications. Assignor also agrees to execute separate Assignments in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications, as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or enforcement that may be declared concerning the Patents and Patent Applications, and Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and proceeding with such interference or enforcement.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.

Pate 4 (7 (09	ASSIGNOR:
Date	Dai-Wei Gong
	Address:
	5034 Tothill Drive
	Olney, MD 20832
the same as for the purposes contained therein.	day of April , 2009, before me, Notary Public of the State of Dai-Wei Gong, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person ment, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
[SEAL] My Commission Expires: 8/21/10	Notary Public Low
	GAIL KNOTT Notary Public Baltimore County, MD My Commission Expires 8/21/2010

DG-2007-087 US - Assignment of Rights

UMB Docket No: DG-2007-087	
	ASSIGNOR:
Date 4, 1.09	July 1
	John C. McLenithan Print Name
	Address:
	1830 Clearwood Road
	Baltimore, MD 21234
STATE OF MANJAND	
BATHMONE CITY/COUNTY)	
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	Lehithan, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
[SEAL]	Hal know
Notary	
My Commission Expires: 8/31/10	GAIL KNOTT Notary Public Baltimore County, MD My Commission Expires 8/21/2010
	_
4/7/09 Date	ASSIGNOR: Alan R. Shuldmer
4/7/09 Date	Ale Shorthouse
1/7/09 Date	Alan R. Shuldmer
1/7/09 Date	Alan R. Shuldmer Print Name Address:
STATE OF MAYLAND) BATIMUL CITY LCOUNTY)	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of	Alan R. Shuldmer Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge the same as for the purposes contained therein.	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acking the same as for the purposes contained therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my have been supposed to the same as for the purposes.	Alan R. Shuldmer Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044 Columbia, MD 21044 April 2007, before me, Notary Public of the State of liner, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person lowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge the same as for the purposes contained therein.	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044 Columbia, MD 21044 Diner, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person nowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of hose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowled the same as for the purposes contained therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledges the same as for the purposes contained therein. [SEAL]	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044 Columbia, MD 21044 Diner, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person nowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.

DG-2007-087 US - Assignment of Rights

REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0334

			ASSIGNOR:
Date			Rong-Ze Yang Print Name
			Address: 9518 Westwood Drive
	•		Ellicott City, MD 21042
STATE OF) CITY / COUNTY	<u> </u>	
I HEREBY CERT whose name is subscribed the same as for the purpose	TIFY, that on this	day of _ g-Ze Ya and ack	, 20, before me, Notary Public of the State of the Market of the State of the State of the Market of the M
IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I have hereunto	set my h	and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.

UMB Docket No: DG-2007-087



In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dai-Wei Gong, John C. McLenithan, Alan R. Shuldiner, and Rong-Ze Yang ("Assignor") hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("Assignee"), his/her entire right, title, and interest in the invention "Use of Omentin 1 and Omentin 2 in the Diagnosis and Treatment of Disease"

and Treatment of Disease"		
check applicable space(s)	[X] for the United Stat	tes of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)
	[X] and throughout the	
application serial number 12/44 international patent application foreign patent applications there divisionals, continuations, and crenewals, and reexaminations of full end of the term or terms for	erial number 60/848,520) 3,146) and under the Pat number PCT/US07/8002 reon, continuing patent a continuations-in-part), pate such applications or pater which such patent(s) issue	I States of America on September 29, 2006 (also known as U. S. and on March 26, 2009 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional tent Cooperation Treaty on September 29, 2007 (also known as 25) and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, ents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, and (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"), to the ue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
Assignor agrees to execute all agrees to execute separate Assigneessary or expedient. Assignor that may be declared concerning	papers necessary in connignments in connection wire agrees to execute all papers the Patents and Patent A	ection with the Patents and Patent Applications. Assignor also ith the Patents and Patent Applications, as Assignee may deem ers necessary in connection with any interference or enforcement Applications, and Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in with such interference or enforcement.
Assignor hereby represents and	warrants that he/she has fu	all right to convey his/her entire interest herein assigned, and that it or other document in conflict therewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, execu	uted by Assignor on the da	ate opposite his/her name.
,	. 0	ASSIGNOR:
		-
Date		Dai-Wei Gong
		Print Name
		Address:
		5034 Tothill Drive
		Olney, MD 20832
STATE OFCI) TTY/COUNTY)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, t , persona whose name is subscribed to the the same as for the purposes conta	ally appeared Dai-Wei G within instrument, and ac	, 20, before me, Notary Public of the State of tong, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person knowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
		hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
[SEAL]	· · · 	
My Commission Expires:	Notar	y Public
1113 Commission Expires;		

DG-2007-087 US - Assignment of Rights

•	
Date	
	John C. McLenithan Print Name
	Address:
	1830 Clearwood Road
•	Baltimore, MD 21234
STATE OF)	
CITY / COUNTY)
person whose name is subscribed to the within in executed the same as for the purposes contained the	in C. McLenithan, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be strument, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or rein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	set my hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned
[SEAL]	
Mr. Commission Francisco	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	ASSTCATOR
	ASSIGNOR:
Date	-
Date	Alan R. Shuldiner
Date	Alan R. Shuldiner
Date .	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill
Date	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Nume Address:
	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill
STATE OF)	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill
STATE OF	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044
STATE OF) CITY / COUNTY I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this, personally appeared Alan whose name is subscribed to the within instrument.	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill
STATE OF	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address: 10600 Harpoon Hill Columbia, MD 21044
STATE OF	Alan R. Shuldiner Print Name Address:

DG-2007-087 US - Assignment of Rights

UMB Docket No: DG-2007-087

	ASSIGNOR:
4/1 (09	Royozo
Date	Rong-Ze Yang Print Name
	Address:
	9518 Westwood Drive
	Ellicott City, MD 21042
STATE OF MAY AND CITY / COUNTY OF CITY /	day of And , 2007, before me, Notary Public of the State of Rong-Ze Yang, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person ment, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her [SEAL] My Commission Expires: 8/21/16	Notary Public Notary Public
	GAIL KNOTT Notary Public Baltimore County, MD My Commission Expires 8/21/2010

DG-2007-087 US - Assignment of Rights

UMB Docket No: DG-2007-087

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 04/16/2009